Total 16,887 19,586 14,995 51,468

South Bank Corporation Financial Liabilities

2012

Payables 12,520 488 – 13,008

QTC borrowings 2,173 33,232 – 35,405

Total 14,693 33,720 – 48,413

2011

Payables 14,707 488 – 15,195

QTC borrowings 2,178 19,098 14,995 36,271

Finance leases 2 – – 2

Total 16,887 19,586 14,995 51,468

e Market Risk

The Corporation does not trade in foreign currency and is not materially exposed to commodity price changes. It is exposed
to interest rate risk through its borrowings from Queensland Treasury Corporation (QTC) and cash deposits in interest bearing
accounts. All QTC borrowings are from generic debt pools which approximate fixed rate loans. The Corporation does not
undertake any hedging in relation to interest rate risk.

f Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Corporation’s exposure to interest rate risk is mainly attributable to variable interest rates on cash held with and borrowings
from QTC.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/-1%
from the year-end rates applicable to the Corporation’s financial assets and liabilities. With all other variables held constant, the
Corporation would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $60,000 (2011:$293,000).

South Bank Corporation Annual Report 2011– 2012 93

South Bank Corporation Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2012

Carrying
 Amount

$’000

Interest Rate Risk

-1% +1%

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Consolidated Financial Instruments

2012

Cash 21,962 (219) (219) 219 219

QTC Borrowings 27,952 279 279 (279) (279)

Overall effect on profit and equity 60 60 (60) (60)

2011

Cash 57,598 (576) (576) 576 576

QTC Borrowings 28,342 283 283 (283) (283)

Overall effect on profit and equity (293) (293) 293 293

South Bank Corporation

2012

Cash 21,834 (218) (218) 218 218

QTC Borrowings 27,952 279 279 (279) (279)

Overall effect on profit and equity 61 61 (61) (61)

2011

Cash 57,581 (576) (576) 576 576

QTC Borrowings 28,342 283 283 (283) (283)

Overall effect on profit and equity (293) (293) 293 293

g Fair Value

It is considered that the carrying amount of the financial assets and financial liabilities of the Corporation, with the exception of the
interest-bearing liabilities listed below, closely approximate their fair value and therefore no fair value is disclosed.

The fair value of interest-bearing liabilities was determined by Queensland Treasury Corporation by discounting the expected
future cash flows by the current interest rates for liabilities with similar risk profiles.

Consolidated
2012

$’000

Consolidated
2011

$’000

South Bank
Corporation

2012
$’000

South Bank
Corporation